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The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

Circuit Court, In Equity

Ruby Aline Pittard , Complainant

Brenell Mebene Pittard, Jr. , Respondent

B - This cause'comiﬁr on to be eard was submitted upon Bill of Complaint, . AR STy
. W and Testimony as noted by the Register, and upon con-
sideration thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the Complainant is entitled to the relief prayed for in
said bill. | ' .
It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the bonds of matrimony heretofore

existing between the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same are hereby, dissolved, and that the

Ruby Aline Pittard : is forever divorced from the

. Brnell 'bane Pittard, Jr *et for and on account of
A] ty ol 1R A oA A e . -

It is further ordered, Adjudged, and Decreed that the

complainant is piveR the right to resume the use of her

maiden neme.

3

to each other until sixty days after the rendition of this decree, and that if appeal is taken within sixty

days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the pendency of said appeal.

It is further ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted to

again contract marriage upon the payment of the cost of this suit.

Itis further ordered that — _Buhy Aline Pittard

the_ Complainant pay the cost herein to be taxed, for which execution may issue,

This 2'3& day of W - - ,19_52‘
S e —"g @ji)\ ,%-. A

Ujudge Cir

A dice J. Hnek Register of the Circuit
- Court of PBaldwin County, Alabama, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree rendered by the
Judge of the Cirenit Court in the above stated cause, which said de-
cree is on file end enrolled in my office.

Witness my hand and seal this the day

19

Register of Circuit Court, In Equity.

s
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DIVORCE DECREE . Printed by Moore Ptg. Co.

The State of Alabama, Baldwin County

Circuit Court, In Equity

RUEY ALINE PITTARD | Complainant

Vs,

| PRENELL UEBARNE PITTARD, JR.
- = , Respondent

U This cause coming on to be heard was submitted upon Bill of Complaint, DEREE P S S o
AUSWER AND WAIVER '

and Testimony as noted by the Register, and upor.( con-
sideration thereof, the Court is of the opinion that the Complainant is entitled to the relief prayed for in
said bill. = - .

It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court”‘é_iﬁat the bonds of matrimony heretofore’
existing between the Complainant and Defendant be, and the same are hereby, dissolved, and that the

. RURY ALTIWE PITTARD . i N
said : is forever divorced from the

. BRENELL MEBARE PITTARD, JR.

said for and on account of

APANDOMIENT

Ly is furtherderdered, adjudged, and Decreed tha’t the complainant is given

+the right 10 resuze the use of her mziden name.

It is further ordered, adjudged and decreed that meither party to this suit shall again marry except
to each other until sixty days after the rendition of this decree, and that if appeal is taken within sixty

days, neither party shall again marry except to each other during the pendency of said appeal.

It is further ordered that the Complainant and Respondent be, and they are hereby permitted to
again contract marriage upon the payment of the cost of this suit.
; _ TYRY LITNE PTTUART
Itis further ordered that RUBY ALINE PITTARD

COMPLATEANT

pay the cost herein to be taxed, for which execution may issue.

% -
This— 2T 4y of 43Y ' 102k

Telfair J, Hashburn, Yre
Judge Circuit Court, In Equity.

_ Register of the Circuit
Court of Baldwin County, Alabama, do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a correct copy of the original decree rendered by the
Judge of the Circuit Court in the above stated canse, whick said de-
cree is on file end enrclled in my office.

Witness my hand and seal this the day

»19____




DEPOSITION TAEKEN BEFORE REGISTER ON ORAL EXABMA-TION. . 710—Henderson Printing Co., Brewton, Al

‘The State of Alabama,. . Eslewin . . County

E"@bj f’llne :F’-i__L,.____m__ff ___________________________ Complainant

© o _Zrepell 1@:‘:”?@ Pifferd, Jrey oo ._________Defendant

Oral examination before the Register of the following witnesses:

_______ Buby &line Pittard . ... ... ... L S A LS LSRR L
- who reside in Alabama; said examination being condueted in ——oeo__ : —— ~.Alabama,
on’ this the 25H ... wday-ofe  BRYII. e , and there being present__ . i__._.o_"
--2.8814 Witness end Register . - i iiient

© The said_-BIEN8SS | peing first sworn to speak tke truth, the whole truth and nothing but the truth,-

testified as follows:

TEOTINONY OF RUBY ALIIE PITTARD: -Ify name is Bu VoAldne Pifterde X o

Ve ere both over the age of twentv-ohe v vesy

of Baldwin County, Alabama, and have so resided for more than twe year

Br ene 11 Mebane Pittar “_, JT . _z_.jc_lgga__@_e_ g _p_{_gg_ ient, is 2 non-res 10.@3.:;,__01" the

__1_%_8_1993'_1@3??_-@_@:_}_J:f?:i'?__}_:'"_-L13«:47__21_1"“:%@ ozl or .about the 28tk day of

_________________________________

lived with the Hespondent as his wife nor in any way recognized hinm as




1-Alice J. Duck cas. Bogister i
]:.Lereb;_.s; certify tha:tx the foregoing deposition-—____on oral exammatlon was _ taken down by me in
Wmtmg in the words of the witness____and read over to_;;"i:lgﬁ _____ and,___§_1'_1£5_____sifmed.the same in the

presence of__22 214 _Reglisten at the time and place herein mentloned that I

) have personal knowledge of the persenal idemtity of the sald witness_.._, or had proof made before me
of the 1dent1ty of sa1d witness_...; that I am not of counsel or of kin to any of the parties to sa1d cause; ,L‘.‘:.'- :
.or in: any manner interested in the result thereof.

I enclose the said Oral Examination in an envelope to the Registér_of said Court, and placed the same

on file in wy office,

Given under my hand and seal this the__SEH___ _day of___ADRIL e, 1951

L g___Q.\____La%w ___________________ o)

WITNESS FEES

-.I.:'héi'ebjr certify that the following named witnesses are entitled to the amounts stated below: -

S : — _— days’ attendance at $1.50 per day_——_____ B
______ — ————— === ~ee—-———-days’ attendance at $1.50 per day_ -—-$ e
e ' _— - _— days’ attendance at $1.50 per day- R S
S e e e - days’ attendance at $1.50 per day._______ B e
S S S daysattendance at $1.50 per doy e I
__,__,._,_w;.__;- ______ ;__, | ----days’ attendance at $1.50 per day..______ B

______________________________ days’ attendance at $1.50 per day_ -—% S
___________________________ - days’ attendance at $1.50 per day oo S
_______________________________________________ days’ attendance at $1.50 Per day e S
___________________________ — -days’ attendance at $1.50 Per da¥ o S

REGISTER'S FEES




The State of Alabama,

___________ e GOUNTY

IN CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY

Defendant

DEPOSITION TAKEN - BEFORE REGISTER
‘ON ORAL EXAMINATION _

Depomtmn of _______________________________

for; __________________ SrmmsTemsresemieeens
Filed.. A:mdav of___éf‘i;:{t;;___;___,. :193‘:,‘[
?11blished by Ulf:;ler of the} 00111_.‘._1::,_,,,“.'...“*_.._

day: OF il y 19

‘ .__.._.......___.._._._.. .“.a'a;..ﬂ rwz_fi,op—:fﬁa.(:ﬁ jq{,..._.
: Regi




ORAL DEPOSITION Printed by the Baldwin Tlmes, Eay Minette, Alabama.

THE STATE OF ALABAMA } Circuit Court of Baldwin County, Alabgma

Baldwin County. {In Equity)

RITRY 4TINE._PTTT4RD Complainant
VS.
ERENELL VERANE PITTLRD Ji. Respondent

I, _Alice J. Duck

as Register and Commissioner

have called and caused to come before me __30, M. Frani? e

witness___named in the Requirement for Oral Examination, on the .23xdday of ___laYy
19451, at the office of
in._ RBay ¥nette ,» Alabama, and having first sworn said Witness
truth, the whole truth, and nothing but the truth, the said o M. Brantley
doth depose and say as follows:

t0 speak the

Thal my name is M. Y. Brantley, I lmow both the Complainant and the
Respondent in this divorce proceeding and know that they have been married
since 19L7. Ruby iline Pittard is a bona fide resident citizen of Zaldwin
County, Alabema and has so resided Zor more tham two years next preceding
the time of the filing of this bill for diverce. I know thaet the
hespondent, Prenell lebane Pitsard Jr's, is 2 non-resident. The Respendent
in this cause abandoned the Complainant more tham a vear before the time
of the filing of this bill for diverce and T low Shat they have not
since that time lived together as man and wife,

(A éﬁ/ﬁg«é{gﬁ:




CRAL EXAMINATION,

I, —Alice .J. Duck » 85 Register and Commissioner hereby certify that

the foregoing deposition on Oral Examination was taken down by me in writing in ¢he words

of the witness_ __ _and read over {o __him and__khe signed the same in the presence of

myself
at the time and place herein mentioned; that I ilavé personal knowledge of personal identity of
said Witneé&_,‘or had proom made before me of the identity of said witness___; that I am not of
counsel or of kin to any of the parties to said cause, or any manner interested in the result thereof

I enclose the said Oral Examination in an envelope to the Register of said Court,

Given under my hand and seal, this_ 2374 day of _Mey ' ., 19L 51,

p
//i_ fm%\ (L.-S.)
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THE STATE OF ALABAMA
BALDWIN COUNTY

IN CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY.

Ruby Aline Pittard

VS, Complainant

Frenell lebane Pitbard, Jre

Respondent.

" Oral Deposition

Filed , 104

!

, Register.

Recorded in

Record

Vol oo Page

, Register,




NOTE OF TESTIMONY

THE STATE OF ALABAMA, ESCAMBIA COUNTY

CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY No

__Ruhwy Lline Piltard.

Compilainant
vs.

-

_; IN"?;H;_'S cjgusug}come‘s the . Convlainant . ot

final

Solicitor and submits the same for

S e 6 T s on
deezee tipon the ‘Original Bill and exhibits thereto _&R8WRT & Walver .

and upon the following testimony, to_wit; _.feuRy Aline Pittard  saazl

P - .
e - L
: - - - =
o “
e

Soliciter for Complainant.
I Hereby certify that the above note of testimony it correct:
- L S ~
This__@ﬁb day of_ADYLL - s 1021
/R
* I’
Ul g [\ bl ot megisir

A
e
o/




N Page . e

The Staxt.t‘a= of Alabama

ESCAMBIA COUNTY

Circuit Court, In Equity

Complainant

VED

" 'Respondent

NOTE OF TESTIMONY

Filed. . #1947
| RN g
_____ 44/{/'_{/; .»4&?.(.__4%7(;/_!3.—@4{?:3&%@ Register.
v

Recorded in___:__ . " _ ... .. Record




- STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA} |

OraNGE COUNTY.

L, e BM.Lyneh . , Clerk of the Superior Court

~of Orange County, said court being a court of record, do hereby certify that

PURI S a P
________ Y E‘?E?:Ei‘f..%i%?&rf?_s“_“__.._.._____,_,__________, who subscribed the annexed

certificate of acknowledgment of

was at the time of taking the same a Notary Public for the County of Orange, residing in said
" county, and duly authorized by the laws of said State, to take and certify the same, as well as to
take and certify the proof and acknowledgment of deeds to be recorded therein, and that the same

" UTF5s taken and certified in all respects, as Tequired by tHe 1aws of said StateTand 1 further certify that ~

I am well acquainted with the handwriting of said. - - - e
Vi 1a Gl.Andrews
._--__..____....__"_..___f_iz_‘gii'ﬁa:__w....r_l____i ___________________ S and verily believe

 that the signature-attached to the annexed certificate is_ ... her __ . genuine signature.

In W_IINESS W@éR—EOF Ihé:ge hereunto set my hand and official seal. This___.4th ___day

et e

S R ' Clerk Superior Court.




J RESPONDENT'S ANSWER AND WAIVER The Monrae Journal, Printers, Monroeville, Ala. I

, The State of Alabama, BALDUIK County

CIRCUIT COURT IN EQUITY

L .’ Buby Aline Pittard ‘Complainant
Brenell Mebane Pii:tard, 9T Respondent

Coines réspondent and for answer to the bill of co_nd.plaint In the above-styled cause denies the allegations
thereot.

Respond;éi;it aceepts. service o% the notice of the ﬁling":(')‘f ti;xe bill of complaint; waives notice of the filing
.-df &ﬁterrogatcrie;in said cause, and the right to cross sa;#e; ‘\;raives notice of the taking of testimony in saig
caﬁsé, and consé;it that the same may be taken and the céﬁse submitted for final decree.

Respondent

. ' Drenell Yor Pretapd T
I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify  that Dronelil hicoane Plttar d"-' “Ie

whose name is signed to the foregoing answer and waiver, and whe is known to me, acknowledged before me on thix

Brensll Ycbane Pitharisile

day, that, being informed of the content of the answer and waiver executed the

same voluntarily.
Given under my hand, this.. ord day of Horil , 195 i

Ty C_am;,a:s_sion Expires Auzust 30, 198 . e C/ .- /57 W
U
%)yza,.], As

=k
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The State of Alabama

¢ N— BAL DML === County.

IN CIRCUIT COURT, IN EQUITY

Ruby _Aline Pittarg

Vs Complainant

Brenell lebane. Pittard : Yo .

Respondent

RESPONDENT’S ANSWER AND
' WAIVER

Felodl #-¢-37
-_ N
‘ ‘(",,f‘;_«‘f;;am/éf’;%’m

’d’
(_// .
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¥COR DIVORCE

STATE OF ALABAMSA
BALDWIY COUNT:

RUBY ALIKE PITTARD,
COMPLATFART,

IN TEZ CIRCUIT COUET oF

VS,

el ~TTem
I EQUITY

—l

BRINELL MPBAL

Mt et Sl N,

E
ES?

¢ THEE ; LFATR :
OF BALDWIK COUNTY, SITTIEG LN *%uiTY:

Your Complainant, Ruby Aline Pittard, respeci-

fully reports and shows unto your Honor:

+3

nat the Complainant is over 4he age of

twenty-cone {31) years and is z Tesident citizen of the said state
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_and county, and nas been a bons £
for more than two (2) years nexs preceeding of the filing of this
18 over the

Bill of Complaint; that Brenell Xebane Pittard, Jr.,

age oI tweniy-one {81} vears and resides in Crange County, Iori

Carolina.
SECOED:

That your Yomplainant and Respondent were
lawfully married on or abous, vo~-wit, Hay 238, 1947, a2t York, Soush
Carolina,

THIRD:
Cemplainant further avers that gaid Respon’ent
voluwntarily abandened the bed and board of %he Complainant for

more than one year next preceeding the filing of this Bill of Com—
plaint, since thait time Complainant and Respendent have not lived

togetlier nor in any way reccgnized each obher as husoar d and wife.

YHE PRE¥ISES CONSIDERED, vouwr Complainant makes
the said Brenell llebane Pittard, Jr., a party Restondent

Bill of Complainant, and in order taat Complalinant may have the




relief herein prayed for, mey it nlease vour Honor %o cause the
tate's writ of subponea to be issued, directed toc tae said Brenell
Mebane Pittard, Jr., commanding him 30 an wer, nlead or demur o
said Bill of
on a final hearing of tals cause that Your Honor will enter z de—
cree divorcing your Complainant from said Respondentr,graﬁtinv the
Complaimant the rignt to resume her maicden name; and that Tour
Honor Will grant such other, further and different relief as unio

your Honor may seem just and proper.

",\3
NS ot

# Solici or lomplainent |




FRANK G, NORNE

TOLBERT M. BRANTLEY

B e e I

B:éf.}?“}?in_ef‘;e“;‘ﬂabam‘a“ B Tt e,

Ttz OFfirsg OF
Horne & Brautley
Fozroeville, Alnbyms
darch 31, 1952

Mrs. Alice J. Duck
Clerk of zhe Circuit Cours
Baldwin Count v

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed you will find a BRill for Divorce ang
TWo copies of 3ae same, You will alsoc fing an envelqpe
on waich zppears the address of the Respondent in this

cause. Please mark z Copy ol thls Bill filed and mail
The same to saig Responden: in the encleosed envelope,
It is my pelief that he will file an answer and weaiver
e this suis, Thereby Telieving me of having +o Serve
him with & COPY of s2id Bill, I am sending you this
additionzl copy %o use it for service by the Sherisff ‘
in the even:t the FEespondent fails 1o senc an answer ang

waliver.
i‘he Yomplainant in thig cause will be in your
- gy il - = - e * £
office cn tne mOrning of DTl 5th, for the purpose of
taxing testimony in thisg matser.

Sincerely yours,

T Dot ), G

Tolbert M. Brantiey

THB: fp
encls: 3./




Law OFfizes OF
Hozne X Brautlen
Hearoesille. Mebzmz
ipTil 8, 1951
FRANK €, HORKE

TOLBERT M, BRANTLEY

Mrs, Alice J. Duck
_ L Clerk of the Circuil Courd
LR - -3 I v £ Bya W 1 5P R 2
Beay Hinette, A*acama

e g T TR T e

Dezr Mrs, Duck:

Enclosed you will find an answer ang
welver made by the ”eS*o“de“: in tahe case of Ruby
Aline Pittard vs. Srenrell Mepane Plviard, JrT.

If time permits, plezsSe present thls
cause To the Jucge and ootain a divorce decree 1n
This matter ror me. Please send a copy o thls decree
together wizh the Costs To me at your earilest con-

vTenlisnce,

%\Sincerely your
w«\-\(&/ W \%&\ ‘\\

Tolbert . Brantley

TR fp
o enc: T FT ST — _ L s L\, s TR 8 | RS g A 2 4R 1R A b e s s e LS gt o 5 et et L1




TIT T

’
i T Y I
Blask FOH DEIVORS fo

{;\?‘ v », n": vﬂ-s. 1% " ? Y opher
. WA WEAE A

s

e g s v
§ ﬁ'? Q\‘il 1{

Wy oww g
o
b

7 A f.&‘,

T ‘ﬁ.“;..ix— “

Al Sk

In FEw frm S DOt o

S

Tf"z

g -

o .y LY TET o pypvvran
OF . (LRI 2 SRR M A0

Fuby Aline Pittard, res S EC -
Tully weporis ang shows wnto o

is over %he age of

o resident clsizen of the said st

§§
L=
&

IGL EOTE Vhan Two (&) yesrs next nraceeding of the filing of thi

Lednt; Shat Erensll lebane Pittsrd, Jr., 1s over the
ze of twendy-one {21) ve ars and resides in Orange Counsy, Yarth

Saroliins,

That your “owplainent snd Fespondent were

lewfully werried on o @h@uﬁg Lowwil

St 4.;»3’@ Iim i f2]

Complainant Turther wvers that sald Respondsnt
veiuntsrlly absndoned the bed ang vosrd of the Complainant for
mogre than ong yeor next prececding

oluint, since that time Cowmplalinant

together uor in any

{( <z
5
]
=
g
&3
&
A
{F
s
HN
2
ke
o
L

TRELIRY TR T T SMemert ony Ty Ry 9y 8 " P ” e
FRD 0 M g e L R I “-wf:} 4 wx :g\m«\ el \}9 4 [ R Flts ané?}.i.}* P UE0S

the seld Srenell ebaune Pittard, Jr., & party Hes ondent to this

- % o o Gy e . L ey 3 o 4x e 2 T
BIll of Complainapt, and in order thad Complalinant o Lave the




reliefl herein »rayed for, may it olease your Honer to cause ihe

- - . . . . '?‘EFC‘-
State's wrlt of subpones %o be issued directed to the said Brenedt
L Iy T e
N ‘{‘:”‘?
Hebane Pitiard, Jr., commanding him to answer, nlead or-Leénpr teo.

Sy e
& £,
(3

gaid BLll of Complaing, within the time requirTed by lawy snd {RRt
_ = 2
& 3

oL & final hearing of this cause that Your Honor will

¢ree divorcing youwr Complainant from ssid Respondent,
Complalmant the right to reswse her malden name; and that Your
fomor will grant such other, further and 4ifferent reliel =25 untoe

your Honor may seem just and PTOper.

Solicitor Ioxr Complainent




Lrir Offirzs OF
Hazne & Brantley
jﬁsazmhillr.. Makamz

April 18, 1951

FRANK G, RORHE

TOLBERT M. BRANTLEY

L .vmrs,.Alice,J,vDuck 

Clerk of the Ei%éﬁﬁ%”ééﬁit”
Bay Minette, Alzbama
Dear Mrs. Duck:
Encleosed you will find a Bill For
Divorce that is now signed by me.
Yours verﬁ truly,

>wM% N

Tolbert M. Brantley

TMB;fp
enc: 1




